	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM United States Patent and Trademark
RECORDATIO	N FORM COVER SHEET
PAIE	NTS ONLY 9097-46 (5
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bridge Healthcare Finance, LLC	Name: Interdynamics, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	7
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s) November 20, 2007	Street Address: 560 White Plains Rd.
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement . Change of Name	e City: Tarrytown
Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	State: NY
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 10591
Other Termination of Security Interes	t Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	altached? X Yes No
Name and address to whom correspondence	altached? X Yes No
 Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: 	
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Laura Konrath	altached? X Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 53
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Laura Konrath	attached? X Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 53 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 2,120 Authorized to be charged by credit gard
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jame: Laura Konrath Minston & Strawn LLP	altached? X Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 53 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 2,120 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura Konrath Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP	attached? X Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 53 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 2,120 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura Konrath Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP Treet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr.	altached? X Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 53 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 2,120 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura Konrath Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP Itreet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr. Itreity: Chicago	attached? X Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 53 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 2,120 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura Konrath Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP Itreet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr. Ity: Chicago ate: IL Zip: 60601	altached? X Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 53 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 2,120 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura Konrath Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP treet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr. Ity: Chicago Italian: IL Zip: 60601	altached? X Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 53 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 2,120 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura Konrath Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP Itreet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr. Ity: Chicago Itate: IL Zip: 60601 Ithone Number: 312-558-6352 Itax Number: 312-558-5700	altached? X Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 53 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 2,120 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura Konrath Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP treet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr. ity: Chicago tate: IL Zip: 60601 hone Number: 312-558-6352	attached? X Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 53 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 2,120 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 232428
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura Konrath Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP Itreet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr. Ity: Chicago Itate: IL Zip: 60601 Ithone Number: 312-558-6352 Itax Number: 312-558-5700	altached? X Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 53 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 2,120 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura Konrath Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP Itreet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr. Ity: Chicago Itate: IL Zip: 60601 Ithone Number: 312-558-6352 Itax Number: 312-558-5700 Italian Address: Ikonrath@winston.com Signature: XII	altached? X Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 53 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 2,120 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 232428 Authorized User Name Laura Konrath
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura Konrath Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP Itreet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr. Ity: Chicago Itate: IL Zip: 60601 Ithone Number: 312-558-6352 Itax Number: 312-558-5700 Italian Address: Ikonrath@winston.com	attached? X Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 53 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 2,120 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Winston & Strawn 2/1/2008 4:33:26 PM PAGE 004/014 Fax Server

Schedule A

to Termination of Security Interest

PATENTS

Patents:

Recorded on April 13th, 2006, at Reel 017468 and Frame 0061:

Description	Patent No.
ANTENNA FOR USE WITH AN	
AUTOMOBILE	3,634,864
DISPENSING APPARATUS FOR	
ROLLED MATERIALS	3,737,087
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS	
USING DISCRETE,	
ELECTRICALLY-CONDUCTIVE	
PARTICLES	3,783,242
ELECTRONIC HEADING DEVICE	
FOR VEHICLE WINDOWS	4,213,028
AIR COMPRESSOR UNIT	D270733
PORTABLE AIR COMPRESSOR	D273789
PORTABLE AIR PUMP	
ASSEMBLY AND DETECHABLE	
SAFETY LAMP FOR	
AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE	4,776,776
COMBINED AIR COMPRESSOR	
AND FLASHLIGHT	D300433
FLASHLIGHT FOR	
ATTACHMENT TO A PORTABLE	
AIR COMPRESSOR	D307806
AUTOMATIC CLIMATE	
CONTROLSYSTEM	5,234,050
AUTOMATIC CLIMATE	
CONTROL UNIT FOR MOUNTING	
ON AUTOMOBILE DASHBOARDS	
OR FLOORS	D341653
AUTOMATIC CLIMATE	
CONTROL UNIT FOR AN	
AUTOMOBILE	D341818
AUTOMATIC CLIMATE	
CONTROL UNIT FOR AN	
AUTOMOBILE	D343165
AUTOMATIC CLIMATE	D344028

PATENT REEL: 020442 FRAME: 0510

Continution THEM 4

AUTOMOBILES INSTALLER CLIMATE CONTROL SYSTEM HANDS-FREE AIR COMPRESSOR AIR COMPRESSOR AIR COMPRESSOR D403330 AIR COMPRESSOR D403331 METHOD OF RETROFITTING AIR CONDITIONER AND SYSTEM THEREFOR WAXER-BUFFER HAND-HELD TOOL AND ADJUSTABLE HANDLE FOR SAME SINGLE CAN AUTOMOTIVE AIR CONDITIONER REFILL AND TREATMENT UNITARY HOSE CONNECTOR FOR AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONER SERVICING AND KIT UTILIZING SAME METHOD OF RETROFITTING AIR CONDITIONER AND SYSTEM THEREFOR AIR PUMP D467941 AIR PUMP D467942 AIR PUMP D467943 AIR PUMP D467945 AIR PUMP D4679463 PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS FRESSURIZED CONT	CONTROL DEVICE FOR	
SYSTEM 5.294,050 HANDS-FREE AIR COMPRESSOR D400892 AIR COMPRESSOR D403330 AIR COMPRESSOR D403331 METHOD OF RETROFITTING AIR CONDITIONER AND SYSTEM THEREFOR 6,089,032 WAXER-BUFFER D443397 HAND-HELD TOOL AND ADJUSTABLE HANDLE FOR SAME 6,266,850 SINGLE CAN AUTOMOTIVE AIR CONDITIONER REFILL AND TREATMENT 6,360,554 UNITARY HOSE CONNECTOR FOR AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONER SERVICING AND KIT UTILIZING SAME 6,446,453 METHOD OF RETROFITTING AIR CONDITIONER AND SYSTEM THEREFOR 6,467,283 AIR PUMP D467941 AIR PUMP D467942 AIR PUMP D467942 AIR PUMP D467942 AIR PUMP D467942 AIR PUMP D470863 PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS 6,539,988 PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS 6,698,466 APPARATUS FOR SEALING, INFLATING, AND REPAIRING TIRES 6,789,581 AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND HIELD PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE 6,898,979 HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE D506154	AUTOMOBILES	
HANDS-FREE AIR COMPRESSOR AIR COMPRESSOR AIR COMPRESSOR D403330 AIR COMPRESSOR METHOD OF RETROFITTING AIR CONDITIONER AND SYSTEM THEREFOR WAXER-BUFFER HAND-HELD TOOL AND ADJUSTABLE HANDLE FOR SAME SINGLE CAN AUTOMOTIVE AIR CONDITIONER REFILL AND TREATMENT UNITARY HOSE CONNECTOR FOR AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONER SERVICING AND KIT UTILIZING SAME METHOD OF RETROFITTING AIR CONDITIONER AND SYSTEM THEREFOR AIR PUMP D467593 AIR PUMP D467941 AIR PUMP D470863 PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS 6,648,035 PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS 6,698,466 APPARATUS FOR SEALING, INFLATING, AND REPAIRING TIRES 6,789,581 AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND HELD PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE 6,898,979 HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE D506154	INSTALLER CLIMATE CONTROL	
HANDS-FREE AIR COMPRESSOR D403330 AIR COMPRESSOR D403331 METHOD OF RETROFITTING AIR CONDITIONER AND SYSTEM THEREFOR 6,089,032 WAXER-BUFFER D443397 HAND-HELD TOOL AND ADJUSTABLE HANDLE FOR SAME 6,266,850 SINGLE CAN AUTOMOTIVE AIR CONDITIONER REFILL AND TREATMENT 6,360,554 UNITARY HOSE CONNECTOR FOR AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONER SERVICING AND KIT UTILIZING SAME 6,446,453 METHOD OF RETROFITTING AIR CONDITIONER AND SYSTEM THEREFOR 6,467,283 AIR PUMP D467941 AIR PUMP D467942 AIR PUMP D467942 AIR PUMP D467942 AIR PUMP D467942 AIR PUMP D470863 PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS 6,539,988 PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS 6,648,035 PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS 6,698,466 APPARATUS FOR SEALING, INFLATING, AND REPAIRING TIRES 6,789,581 AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND HELD PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE 6,898,979 HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE D506154	SYSTEM	5,294,050
AIR COMPRESSOR METHOD OF RETROFITTING AIR CONDITIONER AND SYSTEM THEREFOR WAXER-BUFFER HAND-HELD TOOL AND ADJUSTABLE HANDLE FOR SAME SINGLE CAN AUTOMOTIVE AIR CONDITIONER REFILL AND TREATMENT UNITARY HOSE CONNECTOR FOR AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONER SERVICING AND KIT UTILIZING SAME METHOD OF RETROFITTING AIR CONDITIONER AND SYSTEM THEREFOR AIR PUMP AIR PUMP D467941 AIR PUMP D467942 AIR PUMP D467942 AIR PUMP D467942 AIR PUMP D467942 AIR PUMP D470863 PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS 6,648,035 PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS 6,698,466 APPARA TUS FOR SEALING, INFLATING, AND REPAIRING TIRES 6,789,581 AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND HELD PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE 6,898,979 HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE D506154	HANDS-FREE AIR COMPRESSOR	
METHOD OF RETROFITTING AIR CONDITIONER AND SYSTEM THEREFOR WAXER-BUFFER HAND-HELD TOOL AND ADJUSTABLE HANDLE FOR SAME SINGLE CAN AUTOMOTIVE AIR CONDITIONER REFILL AND TREATMENT UNITARY HOSE CONNECTOR FOR AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONER SERVICING AND KIT UTILIZING SAME METHOD OF RETROFITTING AIR CONDITIONER AND SYSTEM THEREFOR AIR PUMP AIR PUMP AIR PUMP D467593 AIR PUMP D467941 AIR PUMP D467942 AIR PUMP D470863 PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS APPARATUS FOR SEALING, INFLATING, AND REPAIRING TIRES AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND HELD PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE 6,898,979 HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE D506154	AIR COMPRESSOR	D403330
METHOD OF RETROFITTING AIR CONDITIONER AND SYSTEM THEREFOR WAXER-BUFFER D443397 HAND-HELD TOOL AND ADJUSTABLE HANDLE FOR SAME SINGLE CAN AUTOMOTIVE AIR CONDITIONER REFILL AND TREATMENT UNITARY HOSE CONNECTOR FOR AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONER SERVICING AND KIT UTILIZING SAME METHOD OF RETROFITTING AIR CONDITIONER AND SYSTEM THEREFOR AIR PUMP AIR PUMP D467941 AIR PUMP D467942 AIR PUMP D467942 AIR PUMP D470863 PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS 6,648,035 PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS 6,698,466 APPARATUS FOR SEALING, INFLATING, AND REPAIRING TIRES 6,789,581 AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND HELD PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE 6,898,979 HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE D506154	AIR COMPRESSOR	D403331
CONDITIONER AND SYSTEM THEREFOR WAXER-BUFFER HAND-HELD TOOL AND ADJUSTABLE HANDLE FOR SAME SINGLE CAN AUTOMOTIVE AIR CONDITIONER REFILL AND TREATMENT UNITARY HOSE CONNECTOR FOR AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONER SERVICING AND KIT UTILIZING SAME METHOD OF RETROFITTING AIR CONDITIONER AND SYSTEM THEREFOR AIR PUMP AIR PUMP D467593 AIR PUMP D467941 AIR PUMP D467942 AIR PUMP D470863 PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS APPARATUS FOR SEALING, INFLATING, AND REPAIRING TIRES AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND HELD PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE 6,898,979 HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE D506154	METHOD OF RETROFITTING AIR	
WAXER-BUFFER HAND-HELD TOOL AND ADJUSTABLE HANDLE FOR SAME SINGLE CAN AUTOMOTIVE AIR CONDITIONER REFILL AND TREATMENT UNITARY HOSE CONNECTOR FOR AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONER SERVICING AND KIT UTILIZING SAME METHOD OF RETROFITTING AIR CONDITIONER AND SYSTEM THEREFOR AIR PUMP AIR PUMP AIR PUMP D467941 AIR PUMP D467942 AIR PUMP D467942 AIR PUMP D467942 AIR PUMP D470863 PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS FRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS FRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS G,698,466 APPARATUS FOR SEALING, INFLATING, AND REPAIRING TIRES AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND HELD PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE G,898,979 HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE D506154	!	
WAXER-BUFFER HAND-HELD TOOL AND ADJUSTABLE HANDLE FOR SAME SINGLE CAN AUTOMOTIVE AIR CONDITIONER REFILL AND TREATMENT UNITARY HOSE CONNECTOR FOR AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONER SERVICING AND KIT UTILIZING SAME METHOD OF RETROFITTING AIR CONDITIONER AND SYSTEM THEREFOR AIR PUMP AIR PUMP AIR PUMP AIR PUMP D467942 AIR PUMP D467942 AIR PUMP D467942 AIR PUMP D470863 PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS FRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS FRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND HELD PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE 6,898,979 HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE D506154	THEREFOR	6.089.032
HAND-HELD TOOL AND ADJUSTABLE HANDLE FOR SAME SINGLE CAN AUTOMOTIVE AIR CONDITIONER REFILL AND TREATMENT UNITARY HOSE CONNECTOR FOR AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONER SERVICING AND KIT UTILIZING SAME METHOD OF RETROFITTING AIR CONDITIONER AND SYSTEM THEREFOR AIR PUMP AIR PUMP AIR PUMP D467942 AIR PUMP D470863 PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND HELD PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE 6,898,979 HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE D506154	WAXER-BUFFER	
SAME SINGLE CAN AUTOMOTIVE AIR CONDITIONER REFILL AND TREATMENT UNITARY HOSE CONNECTOR FOR AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONER SERVICING AND KIT UTILIZING SAME METHOD OF RETROFITTING AIR CONDITIONER AND SYSTEM THEREFOR AIR PUMP AIR PUMP AIR PUMP AIR PUMP D467941 AIR PUMP AIR PUMP D467942 AIR PUMP D467942 AIR PUMP D470863 PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS FRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS FRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS FRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR SEALING, INFLATING, AND REPAIRING TIRES AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND HELD PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE 6,898,979 HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE D506154	HAND-HELD TOOL AND	
SINGLE CAN AUTOMOTIVE AIR CONDITIONER REFILL AND TREATMENT UNITARY HOSE CONNECTOR FOR AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONER SERVICING AND KIT UTILIZING SAME METHOD OF RETROFITTING AIR CONDITIONER AND SYSTEM THEREFOR AIR PUMP AIR PUMP AIR PUMP D467941 AIR PUMP D467942 AIR PUMP D470863 PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS FRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS FRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND HELD PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE 6,898,979 HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE D506154	ADJUSTABLE HANDLE FOR	
SINGLE CAN AUTOMOTIVE AIR CONDITIONER REFILL AND TREATMENT UNITARY HOSE CONNECTOR FOR AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONER SERVICING AND KIT UTILIZING SAME METHOD OF RETROFITTING AIR CONDITIONER AND SYSTEM THEREFOR AIR PUMP AIR PUMP D467941 AIR PUMP D467942 AIR PUMP D470863 PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS 6,648,035 PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS 6,698,466 APPARATUS FOR SEALING, INFLATING, AND REPAIRING TIRES AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND HELD PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE 6,898,979 HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE D506154	SAME	6,266,850
CONDITIONER REFILL AND TREATMENT UNITARY HOSE CONNECTOR FOR AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONER SERVICING AND KIT UTILIZING SAME METHOD OF RETROFITTING AIR CONDITIONER AND SYSTEM THEREFOR AIR PUMP AIR PUMP D467941 AIR PUMP D467942 AIR PUMP D470863 PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS FOR SEALING, INFLATING, AND REPAIRING TIRES AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND HELD PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE 6,898,979 HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE D506154	SINGLE CAN AUTOMOTIVE AIR	
UNITARY HOSE CONNECTOR FOR AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONER SERVICING AND KIT UTILIZING SAME METHOD OF RETROFITTING AIR CONDITIONER AND SYSTEM THEREFOR AIR PUMP AIR PUMP AIR PUMP AIR PUMP AIR PUMP AIR PUMP ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND HELD PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE 6,898,979 HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE D506154	CONDITIONER REFILL AND	
UNITARY HOSE CONNECTOR FOR AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONER SERVICING AND KIT UTILIZING SAME METHOD OF RETROFITTING AIR CONDITIONER AND SYSTEM THEREFOR AIR PUMP AIR PUMP AIR PUMP AIR PUMP AIR PUMP AIR PUMP ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND HELD PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE 6,898,979 HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE D506154	TREATMENT	6.360.554
CONDITIONER SERVICING AND KIT UTILIZING SAME METHOD OF RETROFITTING AIR CONDITIONER AND SYSTEM THEREFOR AIR PUMP AIR PUMP AIR PUMP AIR PUMP D467941 AIR PUMP D467942 AIR PUMP D470863 PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS 6,648,035 PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS 6,698,466 APPARATUS FOR SEALING, INFLATING, AND REPAIRING TIRES AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND HELD PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE 6,898,979 HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE D506154	UNITARY HOSE CONNECTOR	
KIT UTILIZING SAME METHOD OF RETROFITTING AIR CONDITIONER AND SYSTEM THEREFOR AIR PUMP AIR PUMP AIR PUMP AIR PUMP AIR PUMP D467942 AIR PUMP D470863 PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS FRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS APPARATUS FOR SEALING, INFLATING, AND REPAIRING TIRES AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND HELD PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE 6,898,979 HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE D506154	FOR AUTOMOBILE AIR	
METHOD OF RETROFITTING AIR CONDITIONER AND SYSTEM THEREFOR 6,467,283 AIR PUMP D467593 AIR PUMP D467941 AIR PUMP D467942 AIR PUMP D470863 PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS 6,539,988 PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS 6,648,035 PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS 6,698,466 APPARATUS FOR SEALING, INFLATING, AND REPAIRING TIRES 6,789,581 AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND HELD PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE 6,898,979 HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE D506154	CONDITIONER SERVICING AND	
METHOD OF RETROFITTING AIR CONDITIONER AND SYSTEM THEREFOR 6,467,283 AIR PUMP D467593 AIR PUMP D467941 AIR PUMP D467942 AIR PUMP D470863 PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS 6,539,988 PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS 6,648,035 PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS 6,698,466 APPARATUS FOR SEALING, INFLATING, AND REPAIRING TIRES 6,789,581 AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND HELD PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE 6,898,979 HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE D506154	KIT UTILIZING SAME	6,446,453
THEREFOR 6,467,283 AIR PUMP D467593 AIR PUMP D467941 AIR PUMP D467942 AIR PUMP D470863 PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS 6,539,988 PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS 6,648,035 PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS 6,698,466 APPARATUS FOR SEALING, INFLATING, AND REPAIRING TIRES 6,789,581 AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND HELD PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE 6,898,979 HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE D506154	METHOD OF RETROFITTING AIR	
AIR PUMP AIR PUMP D467593 AIR PUMP D467941 AIR PUMP D467942 AIR PUMP D470863 PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS 6,698,466 APPARATUS FOR SEALING, INFLATING, AND REPAIRING TIRES 6,789,581 AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND HELD PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE 6,898,979 HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE D506154	CONDITIONER AND SYSTEM	
AIR PUMP AIR PUMP D467941 AIR PUMP D467942 AIR PUMP D470863 PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS 6,698,466 APPARATUS FOR SEALING, INFLATING, AND REPAIRING TIRES 6,789,581 AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND HELD PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE 6,898,979 HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE D506154	THEREFOR	6,467,283
AIR PUMP D467942 AIR PUMP D470863 PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS 6,539,988 PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS 6,648,035 PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS 6,698,466 APPARATUS FOR SEALING, INFLATING, AND REPAIRING TIRES 6,789,581 AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND HELD PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE 6,898,979 HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE D506154	AIR PUMP	
AIR PUMP PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS 6,698,466 APPARATUS FOR SEALING, INFLATING, AND REPAIRING TIRES 6,789,581 AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND HELD PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE 6,898,979 HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE D506154	AIR PUMP	D467941
PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS APPARATUS FOR SEALING, INFLATING, AND REPAIRING TIRES AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND HELD PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE 6,898,979 HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE D506154	AIR PUMP	D467942
ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS APPARATUS FOR SEALING, INFLATING, AND REPAIRING TIRES AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND HELD PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE 6,898,979 HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE 6,539,988 6,648,035 6,698,466 6,698,466 6,789,581	AIR PUMP	D470863
AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS APPARATUS FOR SEALING, INFLATING, AND REPAIRING TIRES AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND HELD PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE 6,898,979 HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE 6,539,988 6,648,035 6,698,466 6,698,466 6,789,581	PRESSURIZED CONTAINER	
PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS APPARATUS FOR SEALING, INFLATING, AND REPAIRING TIRES AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND HELD PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE 6,898,979 HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE D506154	ADAPTER FOR CHARGING	
PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS 6,698,466 APPARATUS FOR SEALING, INFLATING, AND REPAIRING TIRES 6,789,581 AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND HELD PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE 6,898,979 HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE D506154	AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS	6,539,988
AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS APPARATUS FOR SEALING, INFLATING, AND REPAIRING TIRES 6,789,581 AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND HELD PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE 6,898,979 HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE D506154	PRESSURIZED CONTAINER	
PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS 6,698,466 APPARATUS FOR SEALING, INFLATING, AND REPAIRING TIRES 6,789,581 AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND HELD PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE 6,898,979 HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE D506154	ADAPTER FOR CHARGING	
ADAPTER FOR CHARGING AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS APPARATUS FOR SEALING, INFLATING, AND REPAIRING TIRES AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND HELD PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE 6,898,979 HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE D506154	AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS	6,648,035
AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS 6,698,466 APPARATUS FOR SEALING, INFLATING, AND REPAIRING TIRES 6,789,581 AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND HELD PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE 6,898,979 HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE D506154	PRESSURIZED CONTAINER	
APPARATUS FOR SEALING, INFLATING, AND REPAIRING TIRES 6,789,581 AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND HELD PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE 6,898,979 HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE D506154	ADAPTER FOR CHARGING	
INFLATING, AND REPAIRING TIRES 6,789,581 AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND HELD PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE 6,898,979 HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE D506154	AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS	6,698,466
TIRES 6,789,581 AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND HELD PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE 6,898,979 HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE D506154	APPARATUS FOR SEALING,	
AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND HELD PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE 6,898,979 HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE D506154	INFLATING, AND REPAIRING	
CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND HELD PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE 6,898,979 HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE D506154		6,789,581
HELD PRESSURE MEASURING DEVICE 6,898,979 HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE D506154	AUTOMOBILE AIR	
DEVICE 6,898,979 HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE D506154	1	
HAND HELD PRESSURE GAUGE D506154	HELD PRESSURE MEASURING	
AIR CONDITIONER PRESSURE D511307		D506154
	AIR CONDITIONER PRESSURE	D511307

GAUGE AND CHARGING	
ADAPTER DEVICE FOR MEASURING	
PRESSURE IN AUTOMOBILE AIR	
CONDITIONER AND CHARGING	
SAME WITH REFRIGERANT AND	
METHOD OF SAME	6,978,636
CONTROLLED LEAKAGE	
CONTAINER AND METHOD	10/850,454
AUTOMODILE AID	
AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND	
HELD PRESSURE MEASURING	
DEVICE	PCT/US2004/026794
AUTOMODUE	
AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND	
HELD PRESSURE MEASURING	
DEVICE	10/644,699
QUICK CONNECTOR SYSTEM	10/026 600
WITH CONTROLLED LEAKAGE	10/935,689
HEATER ASSEMBLY FOR	
HEATING GLASS SURFACE	4,488,033
METHOD OF RETROFITTING AIR	į
CONDITIONER AND SYSTEM	
THEREFOR	10/228,805
PRESSURIZED CONTAINER ADAPTER FOR CHARGING	
AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS	10/617,966
And the second s	
PRESSURIZED CONTAINER	
ADAPTER FOR CHARGING	60/406 447
AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS	60/486,447
AUTO. AIR CONDITIONING	
SYSTEM HAND HELD PRESSURE	
MEASURING DEVICE	10/644,699
DEVICE FOR MEASURING	
I FIE.V II P. PI IK WIE A NI IK INK Y	1
PRESSURE IN AUTOMOBILE AIR	

W	iľ	ıst	con	82	St	ra	wn
---	----	-----	-----	----	---------------------	----	----

	1
HAND-HELD PRESSURE GAUGE	29/191,531
APPARATUS FOR SEALING, INFLATING, AND REPAIRING	
TIRES	PCT/US03/33167
DEVICE FOR MEASURING PRESSURE IN AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONER AND FOR CHARGING SAME	PCT/US03/33503
DEVICE FOR MEASURING PRESSURE IN AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONER AND CHARGING SAME WITH REFRIGERANT	60/516,552
AIR CONDITIONER PRESSURE GAUGE AND CHARGING ADAPTER	29/198,657
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SERVICING A COOLANT SYSTEM	10/975,816
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SERVICING A COOLANT SYSTEM	60/516,552

(53)



TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (Patents)

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of November 🚵, 2007, is made by Bridge Healtheare Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Agent for certain lenders (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, Interdynamics, Inc., a New York corporation (the "Grantor"), has granted to the Agent a security interest in certain personal property, including without limitation a security interest in certain patents and patent applications ("Patents") and patent licenses ("Patent Licenses");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Agent was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 13th, 2006, at Reel 017468 and Frame 0061; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Patents and Patent Licenses, including, without limitation, Patents and Patent Licenses identified on Schedule A hereto, as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Agent hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to the Agent in the following Patents and Patent Licenses:

- all of the Grantor's Patents and Patent Licenses to which the Grantor is a party 1. including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule A hereto;
- 2. all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent or any Patent licensed under any Patent License.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

7653/39411-001 Current/10362549v3

11/19/2007 06:40 PM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

BRIDGE HEALTHCARE FINANCE, LLC, as

Agent

Name: Km 604.0

Title: EVP/CLO

Signature Page to Termination of Security Interest (Patents)

Winston & Strawn 2/1/2008 4:33:26 PM PAGE 010/014 Fax Server

On this <u>19</u> day of November, 2007 before me personally appeared executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Bridge Healthcare Finance, LLC, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that (s)he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of and pursuant to authority granted by said corporation.

Notary Public

Mary Im Spenisanto

{seal}

OFFICIAL SEAL MARY LOU SPINASANTO Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jul 26, 2009 Winston & Strawn 2/1/2008 4:33:26 PM PAGE 011/014 Fax Server

Schedule A

to Termination of Security Interest

<u>PATENTS</u>

Patents:

Recorded on April 13th, 2006, at Reel 017468 and Frame 0061:

Description	Patent No.
ANTENNA FOR USE WITH AN	
AUTOMOBILE	3,634,864
DISPENSING APPARATUS FOR	
ROLLED MATERIALS	3,737,087
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS	
USING DISCRETE,	
ELECTRICALLY-CONDUCTIVE	
PARTICLES	3,783,242
ELECTRONIC HEADING DEVICE	
FOR VEHICLE WINDOWS	4,213,028
AIR COMPRESSOR UNIT	D270733
PORTABLE AIR COMPRESSOR	D273789
PORTABLE AIR PUMP	
ASSEMBLY AND DETECHABLE	
SAFETY LAMP FOR	
AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE	4,776,776
COMBINED AIR COMPRESSOR	
AND FLASHLIGHT	D300433
FLASHLIGHT FOR	Western
ATTACHMENT TO A PORTABLE	
AIR COMPRESSOR	D307806
AUTOMATIC CLIMATE	
CONTROL SYSTEM	5,234,050
AUTOMATIC CLIMATE	
CONTROL UNIT FOR MOUNTING	
ON AUTOMOBILE DASHBOARDS	
OR FLOORS	D341653
AUTOMATIC CLIMATE	
CONTROL UNIT FOR AN	
AUTOMOBILE	D341818
AUTOMATIC CLIMATE	
CONTROL UNIT FOR AN	
AUTOMOBILE	D343165
AUTOMATIC CLIMATE	D344028

CONTROL DEVICE FOR	
AUTOMOBILES	
INSTALLER CLIMATE CONTROL	
SYSTEM	5,294,050
HANDS-FREE AIR COMPRESSOR	D400892
AIR COMPRESSOR	D403330
AIR COMPRESSOR	D403331
METHOD OF RETROFITTING AIR	2 103331
CONDITIONER AND SYSTEM	
THEREFOR	6,089,032
WAXER-BUFFER	D443397
HAND-HELD TOOL AND	
ADJUSTABLE HANDLE FOR	
SAME	6,266,850
SINGLE CAN AUTOMOTIVE AIR	-,,
CONDITIONER REFILL AND	
TREATMENT	6,360,554
UNITARY HOSE CONNECTOR	-,
FOR AUTOMOBILE AIR	3
CONDITIONER SERVICING AND	
KIT UTILIZING SAME	6,446,453
METHOD OF RETROFITTING AIR	
CONDITIONER AND SYSTEM	
THEREFOR	6,467,283
AIR PUMP	D467593
AIR PUMP	D467941
AIR PUMP	D467942
AIR PUMP	D470863
PRESSURIZED CONTAINER	
ADAPTER FOR CHARGING	
AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS	6,539,988
PRESSURIZED CONTAINER	
ADAPTER FOR CHARGING	
AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS	6,648,035
PRESSURIZED CONTAINER	
ADAPTER FOR CHARGING	
AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS	6,698,466
APPARATUS FOR SEALING,	
INFLATING, AND REPAIRING	
TIRES	6,789,581
AUTOMOBILE AIR	
CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND	
HELD PRESSURE MEASURING	į.
_ [Ī
DEVICE	6,898,979
	6,898,979 D506154 D511307

GAUGE AND CHARGING	
ADAPTER	
DEVICE FOR MEASURING	
PRESSURE IN AUTOMOBILE AIR	
CONDITIONER AND CHARGING	
SAME WITH REFRIGERANT AND	
METHOD OF SAME	6,978,636
CONTROLLED LEAKAGE	
CONTAINER AND METHOD	10/850,454
AUTOMOBILE AIR	
CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND	
HELD PRESSURE MEASURING	
DEVICE	PCT/US2004/026794
AUTOMOBILE AIR	
CONDITIONING SYSTEM HAND	
HELD PRESSURE MEASURING	
DEVICE	10/644,699
QUICK CONNECTOR SYSTEM	
WITH CONTROLLED LEAKAGE	10/935,689
HEATER ASSEMBLY FOR	
HEATING GLASS SURFACE	4,488,033
METHOD OF RETROFITTING AIR	The state of the s
CONDITIONER AND SYSTEM	
THEREFOR	10/228,805
PRESSURIZED CONTAINER	
ADAPTER FOR CHARGING	
AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS	10/617,966
PRESSURIZED CONTAINER	
ADAPTER FOR CHARGING	
AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS	60/486,447
	0.00,777
AUTO, AIR CONDITIONING	
SYSTEM HAND HELD PRESSURE	
MEASURING DEVICE	10/644,699
DEVICE FOR MEASURING	
PRESSURE IN AUTOMOBILE AIR	
CONDITIONER AND FOR	
CHARGING SAME	10/664,507
	10/004,507

HAND-HELD PRESSURE GAUGE	29/191,531
APPARATUS FOR SEALING, INFLATING, AND REPAIRING TIRES	PCT/US03/33167
DEVICE FOR MEASURING PRESSURE IN AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONER AND FOR CHARGING SAME	PCT/US03/33503
DEVICE FOR MEASURING PRESSURE IN AUTOMOBILE AIR CONDITIONER AND CHARGING SAME WITH REFRIGERANT	60/516,552
AIR CONDITIONER PRESSURE GAUGE AND CHARGING ADAPTER	29/198,657
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SERVICING A COOLANT SYSTEM	10/975,816
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SERVICING A COOLANT SYSTEM	60/516,552

RECORDED: 02/01/2008